
Project Name: MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER RELOCATION Project No.: 24.4318

Location: Old Courthouse Building, 9 Park Street, Fonda, New York 12068 Sheet No.: 1 of  4

Bid Opening Time and Date: 10:00am, January 31, 2025 Recorded By: N.Lobosco

Location:

Checked By: E.Mead

Name of Contract: CONTRACT 01 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION Date: 31-Jan-25

BASE BID

A.Paro Construction LLC $519,000.00
X X X X X X

Mid-State Industries, LTD $559,000.00
X X X NO NO NO

N
Y

S 
D

O
L 

C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

County Annex Building

20 Park Street

Fonda, New York 12068 

C.T.MALE ASSOCIATES

Engineering, Surveying, Architecture,Landscape 

Architecture & Geology D.P.C.

50 Century Hill Drive, Latham, NY 12110

BID OPENING REPORT
CONTRACT 01 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

-$7,800.00

-$10,000.00

ALTERNATE GC02
Name of Bidder

-$39,000.00

-$36,000.00

A
llo

w
an

ce
s

Ir
an

 D
iv

es
tm

en
t 

C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

N
o

n
-C

o
llu

ss
io

n
 

Fo
rm

A
d

d
en

d
a

R
ec

'dALTERNATE GC01

B
id

 &
 P

er
f.

 

B
o

n
d

BID RESULTS

aa



Project Name: MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER RELOCATION Project No.: 24.4318

Location: Old Court House Building, 9 Park Street, Fonda, New York 12068 Sheet No.: 2 of  4

Bid Opening Time and Date: 10:00am, January 31, 2025 Recorded By: N.Lobosco

Location:

Checked By: E.Mead

Name of Contract: CONTRACT 02 - PLUMBING Date: 31-Jan-25

BASE BID

Hamilton Plumbing, Inc. $141,150.00 X X X X X X

N
Y

S 
D

O
L 

C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

A
llo

w
an

ce
s

Ir
an

 D
iv

es
tm

en
t 

C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

N
o

n
-C

o
llu

ss
io

n
 

Fo
rm

A
d

d
en

d
a

R
ec

'dALTERNATE PC01

B
id

 &
 P

er
f.

 

B
o

n
d

BID RESULTS

Name of Bidder

-$21,000.00

C.T.MALE ASSOCIATES

Engineering, Surveying, Architecture,Landscape 

Architecture & Geology D.P.C.

50 Century Hill Drive, Latham, NY 12110

BID OPENING REPORT
CONTRACT 02 - PLUMBING

-$18,000.00

ALTERNATE PC02

County Annex Building

20 Park Street

Fonda, New York 12068 

aa



Project Name: MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER RELOCATION Project No.: 24.4318

Location: Old Court House Building, 9 Park Street, Fonda, New York 12068 Sheet No.: 3 of  4

Bid Opening Time and Date: 10:00am, January 31, 2025 Recorded By: N.Lobosco

Location:

Checked By: E.Mead

Name of Contract: CONTRACT 03 - HVAC Date: 31-Jan-25

BASE BID

Campito Plumbing & Heating, Inc. $225,100.00
X X X X X X

T.McElligott Inc. $255,000.00
X X X X X X

N
Y

S 
D

O
L 

C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

A
llo

w
an

ce
s

Ir
an

 D
iv

es
tm

en
t 

C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

N
o

n
-C

o
llu

ss
io

n
 

Fo
rm

A
d

d
en

d
a

R
ec

'dALTERNATE MC01

B
id

 &
 P

er
f.

 

B
o

n
d

-$1,000.00

BID RESULTS

Name of Bidder

$68,857.00

$60,000.00

ALTERNATE MC03

C.T.MALE ASSOCIATES

Engineering, Surveying, Architecture,Landscape 

Architecture & Geology D.P.C.

50 Century Hill Drive, Latham, NY 12110

BID OPENING REPORT
CONTRACT 03 - HVAC

-$1,800.00

-$2,100.00

ALTERNATE MC02

County Annex Building

20 Park Street

Fonda, New York 12068 

-$1,900.00

aa



Project Name: MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER RELOCATION Project No.: 24.2381

Location: Old Court House Building, 9 Park Street, Fonda, New York 12068 Sheet No.: 4 of  4

Bid Opening Time and Date: 10:00am, January 31, 2025 Recorded By: N.Lobosco

Location:

Checked By: E.Mead

Name of Contract: CONTRACT 04 - ELECTRICAL Date: 31-Jan-25

BASE BID

Daisey Ventures NY, Inc $148,500.00
NO X X X X X

Executive Electric LLC $148,119.00
X* X X X X X

Harold R. Clune, Inc $126,000.00
X X NO X X X

N
Y

S 
D

O
L 

C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

ALTERNATE EC04

$10,000.00

$13,225.00

Missing alternates form from 

addendum 05

-$1,100.00

Missing alternates form 

from addendum 05

County Annex Building

20 Park Street

Fonda, New York 12068 

ALTERNATE EC03

C.T.MALE ASSOCIATES

Engineering, Surveying, Architecture,Landscape 

Architecture & Geology D.P.C.

50 Century Hill Drive, Latham, NY 12110

BID OPENING REPORT
CONTRACT 04 - ELECTRICAL

-$2,000.00

-$7,000.00

Missing alternates form 

from addendum 05

ALTERNATE EC02
Name of Bidder

$2,000.00

$1,980.00

$1,000.00

A
llo

w
an

ce
s

Ir
an

 D
iv

es
tm

en
t 

C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

N
o

n
-C

o
llu

ss
io

n
 

Fo
rm

A
d

d
en

d
a

R
ec

'dALTERNATE EC01

B
id

 &
 P

er
f.

 

B
o

n
d

-$4,000.00

BID RESULTS

aa



Project Name: MONTGOMERY COUNTY OLD COURTHOUSE - PUBLIC DEFENDER RELOCATION Project No.: 24.2381

Location: Old Court House Building, 9 Park Street, Fonda, New York 12068 Sheet No.: 1 of  1

Bid Opening Time and Date: 10:00am, January 16, 2025 Recorded By: N.Lobosco

Location:

Checked By: E.Mead

Name of Contract: CONTRACT 05 - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL Date: 16-Jan-25

BASE BID

Atlantic Contracting & Specialties, LLC $79,500.00
X X X X X

Two Brothers Contracting, Inc. $268,000.00 X X X X X

A
llo

w
an

ce
s

Ir
an

 D
iv

es
tm

en
t 

C
er

ti
fi

ca
te

N
o

n
-C

o
llu

ss
io

n
 

Fo
rm

A
d

d
en

d
a

R
ec

'd

B
id

 &
 P

er
f.

 

B
o

n
d

BID RESULTS

Name of Bidder

C.T.MALE ASSOCIATES

Engineering, Surveying, Architecture,Landscape 

Architecture & Geology D.P.C.

50 Century Hill Drive, Latham, NY 12110

BID OPENING REPORT
CONTRACT 05 - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL

County Annex Building

20 Park Street

Fonda, New York 12068 

aa


	01-25 - Monty PD Old Courthouse - Bid Opening Report Contract 02-Plumbing
	01-25 - Monty PD Old Courthouse - Bid Opening Report Contract 03-HVAC
	01-25 - Monty PD Old Courthouse - Bid Opening Report Contract 04-Electrical
	01-25 - Monty PD Old Courthouse - Bid Opening Report Contract 05-Haz Mat

